



**Indiana State
Department of Health**
An Equal Opportunity Employer

Michael R. Pence
Governor

Jerome M. Adams, MD, MPH
State Health Commissioner

DATE: March 30, 2015

TO: All Local Health Departments
Attn: Chief Food Inspection Officer

FROM: *Laurie Kidwell*
Laurie Kidwell, RRT Supervisor
Food Protection Program

SUBJECT: Silver Lake Cookie Company - RECALL [Food]

AFFECTED PRODUCT: Silver Lake brand Easter Egg Cookies

SUMMARY: Unclassified Recall; The recall has been initiated due to undeclared egg (Allergen) in the ingredients.

The Easter Egg Cookies were sold under The Silver Lake label NET WT. 8 OZ (226g), with the UPC code of: 0 37695 49817 1

The recalled Easter Egg Cookies were sold to supermarkets in the following states: Indiana and Illinois.

SUGGESTED ACTION: Recommend notification of affected parties via phone, fax, or e-mail. Customers with an egg allergy who have purchased the affected product should dispose of it. Consumers with a questions can call Silver Lake Cookie Company at 1-800-645-9048 x263, Monday through Friday 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM EST. Furthermore, if any recalled products are found, notify this office at 317-233-8475.

Recall -- Firm Press Release

FDA posts press releases and other notices of recalls and market withdrawals from the firms involved as a service to consumers, the media, and other interested parties. FDA does not endorse either the product or the company.

Silver Lake Cookie Company, Inc. Issues Allergy Alert On Undeclared Eggs In "Easter Egg Cookies"

Contact:
Consumer:
1-800-645-9048

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE – March 27, 2015 – Islip, NY – All lots of Silver Lake brand Easter Egg Cookies, NET WT. 8 OZ (226g), have been voluntarily recalled due to undeclared egg (Allergen) in the ingredients. For people who have an allergy or a severe sensitivity to eggs run the risk of serious or life-threatening allergic reaction if they consume these cookies. The cookies are safe for consumption by those who do not have egg allergies.



2 North Meridian Street • Indianapolis, IN 46204
317.233.1325 tdd 317.233.5577
www.statehealth.in.gov

To promote and provide
essential public health services.

The recalled Easter Egg Cookies were primarily sold to supermarkets in the following states: MN, WI, NY, GA, IL, CT, PA, MA, and IN.

There are no reported illnesses to date associated with this recall.

The **Easter Egg Cookies** were sold under The **Silver Lake** label with the UPC code of: **0 37695 49817 1**

Customers with an egg allergy who have purchased the affected product should dispose of it. Consumers with a questions can call Silver Lake Cookie Company at 1-800-645-9048 x263, Monday through Friday 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM EST.

Silver Lake Cookie Company, Inc. Issues Allergy Alert On Undeclared Eggs In "Easter Egg Cookies"
 Photo



NET WT 8 OZ (226g)
 10 Cookies, 100g Fat Free Serving
Easter

Egg Cookies

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Cookie (16g)
 Servings Per Container About 14

Amount Per Serving		
Calories 110	Calories from Fat 50	
		% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g		9%
Saturated Fat 4.5g		23%
Trans Fat 0g		
Cholesterol 0mg		0%
Sodium 25mg		1%
Total Carbohydrate 13g		4%
Dietary Fiber 0g		0%
Sugars 5g		
Protein Less than 1g		
Vitamin A 0%	Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 0%	Iron 0%	

*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's misdeeds.
 †Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's misdeeds.

	Calories: 2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g	80g
Sat Fat	Less than 20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g	375g
Dietary Fiber	25g	30g

Calories per gram:
 Fat 9 • Carbohydrates 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL, SHORTENING, CONFECTIONERS SUGAR, INVERT SUGAR, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS (CONTAINS MILK), SALT, WHEY POWDER (MILK), DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN ADDED AS AN EMULSIFIER, CONFECTIONERS GLAZE, CORNSTARCH, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6, RED 3, RED 40, BLUE 1, ANHYDROUS MILKFAT.

PROCESSED IN A PLANT THAT ALSO PROCESSES PEANUTS.

Silver Lake Cookie Company, Inc.
 141 Freeman Ave., 616 NY 11751
 www.silverlakecookies.com
 Reg. Pat. Dept. Agr. "S.L.C.", Conn. Lic. #3608



